county funds twenty percent (20%) of the invoice amounts for these services to Town of Flora 

that will in turn be used as part of the overall amount paid to the vendors for the work done on 

behalf of the Town of Flora and County. The cost of Project is anticipated to be Seven Hundred 

Seventy-Four Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars ($774,485.00) with the county 

agreeing to pay up to One Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars 

($154,897.00) and constitutes the maximum amount that County will provide to accomplish the 

Project., 

8. It is in the best interests of the citizens of the Town that the Town enter into and execute the 

Agreement. 

9. It is in the best interests of the citizens of the County that the County enter into and execute the

[...]

administration, oversight, management, and contracting authority of the Town of Flora.  Madison County 

agrees to pay out of county funds twenty percent (20%) of the invoice amounts for these services to 

Town of Flora that will in turn be used as part of the overall amount paid to the vendors for the work up 

to an amount of One Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars ($154,897.00) 

Upon completion, the Town will thereafter assume responsibility for maintenance and upkeep of the 

Project (Pocahontas Road.) This financial contribution by the County is intended to serve as matching 

funds for monies requested from the Jackson Metropolitan Planning Organization ("JMPO") by the Town